TSW26R6L - 26" PRO35™ LOW ROLLER CABINET 6 DRAWERS RED | TENGTOOLS
26" PRO35™ LOW ROLLER
CABINET 6 DRAWERS RED
Space-efficient design that fits under low workbenches
Six fully extendable drawers with 30 kg capacity each, compatible with
the TengTools Tool Control System
Drawers with smooth running ball bearing slides and noise reducing
EVA mats for protection
Includes a 3-digit combination lock for secure storage
3-piece heavy gauge steel cabinet frame
Treated with a phosphate free 5-step rust prevention process and
powder coat finish
The TengTools 26" PRO35™ low cabinet TSW26R6L with 6 drawers offers a solution for mobile tool storage in professional settings. With its
compact dimensions of 680 mm in width, 460 mm in depth, and a low of 656 mm (770 mm with castors), this roller cabinet is ideally suited for
space-efficient placement under low workbenches. Designed with a focus on versatility and functionality, the cabinet includes six fully
extendable drawers: five measuring 75 mm in height and one taller drawer at 154 mm. This configuration allows for the accommodation of both
standard and larger tools, each drawer supporting up to 40 kg. These drawers are designed to facilitate customizable tool organization and can
hold any combination of TengTools modules matching the dimensions of four TC1 modules plus a TCX4 module. The drawers are enhanced with
durable and smooth running ball bearing slides. Each drawer is also equipped with an EVA mat, adding protection for tools and equipment
while minimizing noise during movement. The cabinet's usability is further augmented by accessory holes on both sides, allowing for additional
customization. A 5 mm EVA top mat for the top surface provides a stable and durable work area. The cabinet is equipped a comfort grip handle
on the side and heavy-duty castors: two 4" braked swivel castors and two 4" fixed castors for ease of movement and stable positioning. A 3-digit
combination lock safeguards the contents. This cabinet has a 3-piece heavy gauge steel frame and features a matte red powder coating
complemented by a 5-step phosphate-free rust prevention process to ensure corrosion resistance and durability.
General information
Country of origin: Taiwan
Barcode: 5020385215184
Tarriff code Europe: 9403208000
ECCN US: EAR99
UNSPSC: 24112401
Dimensions
Net weight (g): 54000
Width (mm): 680
Depth (mm): 460
Height (mm): 656
Height with castors (mm): 770
Max static load: 490 kg
Max dynamic load: 310 kg
Number of drawer: 6
Drawer capacity: 6 × 40 kg
Drawer depth: 6 × 380 mm
Drawer height: 5 × 75 mm, 1 × 154 mm
Drawer width: 6 × 575 mm
Attributes
Product type: Mobile Tool Storage
Colour: Red
Type of storage: Roller cabinet
Castor size: 4″ x 1-1/4″
Braked swivel castors: 2
Fixed castors: 2
Type of work top: 5 mm EVA mat
Features
W
W
W
.T
E
N
G
T
O
O
L
S
.C
O
M
Technical changes and errors may occur. 01-08-2024 20:00
'DESIGNED IN SWEDEN
TengTools is a Swedish company present in more than 30 markets worldwide, and offers hand tools in smart storage
solutions for demanding professionals within the automotive, maintenance and engineering sectors, as well as motor
sport enthusiasts who aspire to use the same tools as top mechanics across the globe.
Sandbergsvägen 3
441 39 Alingsås, Sweden